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Tue, 1st Oct ZERO PERIOD  

Wed,2nd Oct NGRT YEAR 2/ WELLBEING WEDNESDAYS COMMENCE 

GEMA International Story Writing Competition Assembly awarding.  

Thu,  3rd Oct NGRT YEAR 4 

Business Challenge Cup @ SP JAIN UNI. Year 13 ( fifteen students ) 

Art Competition Awarding ceremony @ morning assembly 

Fri, 4th Oct Sports Teams training  for BOYS- 5:00-7:00 PM 

COLOURED CLOTHES DAY – PINK DAY FOR BREAST CANCER 

AWARENESS.  

Sat,5th Oct Office closed. Year 13 Extra classes: MATHS , ACCOUNTS & PHYSICS  

Sports Teams Training for BOYS- 5:00-7:00 PM 

Sun,6th Oct  

Mon,7th Oct Outdoor break commences  

Community Service commences 

Tue, 8th Oct CAT-4 EXAM YEAR 4  ZERO LESSON & FIRST  

Wed,9th Oct Sports Teams Training for GIRLS commences ( 2:00 -4:00 pm ) 

Thu,10th Oct OCTOBER ASSESSMENTS COMMENCE. YEARS 2-10 

Zero lesson – Whole school on Monday’s timings 

WORLD MENTAL HEALTH DAY-COLOURED CLOTHES DAY –THEME 

GREEN  

ENDERUN COLLEGE ( PHILIPPINES ) visit 10:30 am Main Hall- interested 

students from years 10 -13.  

Sports Teams Training for GIRLS ( 2:00 -4:00 pm ) 

Fri,11th Oct Sports Teams Training for BOYS- 5:00-7:00 PM  

Sat,12th Oct OFFICE OPEN 

YOUTH LEADERSHIP PROGRAMME commences today 

Year 13 Extra classes:  BIOLOGY & CHEMISTRY 

Sports Teams Training  for BOYS- 5:00-7:00 PM 

Sun,13th Oct.  

Mon,14th Oct  
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Tue,15th Oct Zero lesson – Whole school on Monday’s timings 

Years 2-10 – tests run through ZERO & first lesson 

WELLBEING SURVEY-Years 7,8 & 9  

CAT-4 YEAR 6  

Wed, 16th Oct WELLBEING WEDNESDAY 

Sports Teams Training for GIRLS ( 2:00 -4:00 pm ) 

Thu,17th Oct. Zero lesson – Whole school on Monday’s timings 

Sports Teams Training for GIRLS ( 2:00 -4:00 pm ) 

Fri,18th Oct The FIRST and SECOND lessons of the day are for  testing 

Sports Teams Training for BOYS- 5:00-7:00 PM  

Sat, 19th Oct OFFICE CLOSED. Extra classes: MATHS , ACCOUNTS & PHYSICS  

Sports Teams Training for BOYS- 5:00-7:00 PM  

Sun,20th Oct  

Mon,21st Oct  

Tue,22nd Oct DPS Sports Tournament begins. 

CAT-4 YEAR 8  

Wed,23rd Oct WELLBEING WEDNESDAY 

OCTOBER ASSESSMENTS END.  YEARS 2-10 

Sports Teams Training for GIRLS ( 2:00 -4:00 pm ) 

Thu,24th  Oct Sports Teams Training for GIRLS ( 2:00 -4:00 pm ) 

Fri, 25th  Oct COLOURED CLOTHES DAY 

Sports Teams Training for BOYS- 5:00-7:00 PM  

Sat,26th Oct. Office Open. Extra classes: MATHS , BIOLOGY & CHEMISTRY 

Sports Teams Training for BOYS- 5:00-7:00 PM  

Sun,27th Oct  

Mon,28th Oct  

Tue,29th Oct CAT-4 YEAR 10 –Zero lesson 

Wed,30th Oct WELLBEING WEDNESDAY 

Sports Teams Training for GIRLS ( 2:00 -4:00 pm ) 

Rehearsal for Graduation Ceremony 

Thu,31st Oct COLOURED CLOTHES DAY for DIWALI 

NO SPORTS TEAM TEAINING FOR GIRLS 

 


